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MONTHLY GAS SUMMARY

TABLE 1
ULTIMATE DISPOSITION OF ALL GAS PRODUCTION
JANUARY 2011

PERCENT PERCENT

GAS VOLUME OF CHANGE
(MCF) TOTAL JANUARY 2010

EXTRACTION LOSS ¥ ....ivvennn 25,375,133 4.59
ACID GAS H25 & CO2 ..... Ces e 19,246,589 3.48
PLANT FUEL AND LEASE USE .... 24,629,112 4.45 -21.48
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS ....... 5,983,759 i.08 12,37
TRANSMISSION LINES .....cc... 448,997,237 81.26 -~2,18
CYCLED ....cciuveoasns Y 23,734,736 4.29 -.08
CARBON BLACK ..+ .cvveencsonas o .00 .00
UNDERGROUND STORAGE ....v0000 2,712,391 .49 .00
VENTED OR FLARED .......0000. 1,546,183 .35 ~33.74
FLANT METER DIFFERENCE ...... -106,415 .01
TOTAL GAS PRODUCED ...cvvevva 552,518,725 -4.88
MARKETED PRODUCTION # ....... 473,626,349 ~3.49

* EXTRACTION 1.055 IS SEHRINKAGE IN VOLUME DUE TO REMOVAL OF LIQUEFIABLE
HYDROCARBONS .

# MARKETED PRODUCTION IS THE TOTAL GAS TO "TRANSMISSION LINES",
TCARBON BLACK" AND "PLANT FUEL & LEASE USE",

ALL, GAS VOLUMES REPORTED IN MCF (THOUSAND CUBIC FEET}
AT A STANDARD BASE PRESSURE OF 14.65 POUNDS PER SQUARE
INCH ABSOLUTE AND A STANDARD BASE TEMPERATURE OF
60 DEGREES FAHRENHEIT



TABLE 2
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
JANUARY 2011

GAS FIELDS PRODUCED ..4uversssnnnnorssnasseooss 7,540
GAS WELLS PRODUCED ..iuvrusvsatennnnannennesa .. 93,689
GAS WELL GAS PRODUCED ...vvvseverrronnassvanass 483,541,011
EXTRACTION LOSS (LEASE} ........... tererraars 4,305,255
FUEL SYSTEM & LEASE USE .:¢.osvertesnenencnanas 11,340,681
GAS LIFT o osvetasrtsoscssnasssssrossansannenss 1,846,437
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 0
TRANSMISSION LINES .:...cieveccecocconns s 348,097,856
PROCESSING PLANTS +vcoesvosasssassnnonunnnnse 117,818,717
CARBON BLACK PLANTS........... trr s re e o
VENTED OR FLARED ......cc0avenaeen Pe et aaa e 132,065

* SEE TABLE 4 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.



TABLE 3
CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCTION AND INITIAL DISPOSITION *
JANUARY 2011

OIL WELLS PRODUCED ..:otevtsarsosossossssnsnsoas 143,286

CASINGHEAD GAS PRODUCED .......0cevveceans seean 68,977,714

TOTAL GAS WELL GAS & RESIDUE GAS USED

FOR GAS LIFT ....cicceevtnrncansns teerr e 7,778,667
TOTAL .......... O 76,756,381
FUEL SYSTEM & LBASE USE ....vevvsneresnssasens 1,882,003
PRESS MAINT & REPRESS PLANTS (NON-PROCESSING) 1,421,955
TRANSMISSION LINES ....vvervecenrcorcaranscans 33,277,068
PROCESSING PLANTS .ictterensrasssssasscssnasns 39,825,126
CARBON BLACK PLANTS .visvvsvensesnrannsosnocns 0
VENTED OR FLARED ......ccccvceccecna reaceenon 350,229
SBTORAGE ..t ceracnsssnrnensosnsscarsscnnsseenns V]

* SEE TABLE 5 FOR ANALYSIS BY COMMISSION DISTRICTS.
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TABLE 7

CYCLING PLANT OPERATIONS

JANUARY 2011

PLANTS COPERATED: 4

WELLS PRODUCED: GAS- 2 OIL-

GAS INTAKE (MC¥)

GAS WELL GAS

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 16,465
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 0
UNACCOUNTED FOR 838
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 17,303
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS
OTHER SOURCES
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

UNPROCESSED

GAS WELL GAS
EXTRACTION LOSS
ACID GAS H28,C02,H20

PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 0
GAS LIFT 0
REPRESS & PRESS MATINT 0
CYCLED 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0
TO OTHER PLANTS 0
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 0
VENTED OR FLARED 0
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 0
PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

BARRELS

CONDENSATE - CRUDE 0
GASOLINE 1,246
BUTANES - PROPANES 4,269
ETHANE 987
OTHER PRODUCTS 423,859

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 430,361
SULFUR PRODUCTION {LONG TONS) 0

CC2 PRODUCTION (MCF) 23,636,536

SOURCE: RATILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

528 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
26,330,245
9,301
'8:730’
26,312,214

UNPROCESSED.

CASINGHEAD

530

TOTAL
26,346,710
9,301
-7,892
26,329,517
0
0

26,329,517

RESIDUE
GAS

599,239
357,200
1,693,839
0
0
23,734,736
0
0
13,125
0
-68,682

26,329,517

OUT OF STATE GAS TOQO PLANTS

STATE

MCF



TABLE B
GASOLINE PLANT OPERATIONS
JANUARY 2011

PLANTS CPERATED: 113
WELLS PRODUCED: GAS- 13,008 OIL- 21,057 TOTAL- 34,066

GAS INTAKE (MCF)

GAS WELL GAS CASINGHEAD TQTAL
GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM 122,233,398 34,389,625 156,623,023
DELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM 5,022,875 543,857 5,566,732
UNACCOUNTED FOR -34,459 3,289,325 3,254,866
GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 117,176,064 37,135,093 154,311,157
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS 3,444,684
OTHER SOURCES 42,801,536
TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING 200,557,377
GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)
UNPROCESSED UNPROCESSED- RESIDUE
GAS WELL GAS CASINGHEAD GAS
EXTRACTION ILOSS 20,234,080
ACID GAS H28,C02,H20 17,777,655
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE 797,031 282,254 6,674,531
GAS LIFT 173,175 256 1,170,115
REPRESS & PRESS MAINT 0 0 4,469,206
CYCLED 0 0 0
UNDERGROUND STORAGE 0 0 3,351,791
TO QOTHER PLANTS 1,011,595 137,200 7,665,235
TO TRANSMISSION LINES 3,041,074 73,871 138,890,603
VENTED OR FLARED 0 50,276 1,071,998
METER DIFFERENCE -864,226
TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION 5,022,875 543,857 200,440,988
PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION QUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS
BARRELS STATE MCF
CONDENSATE - CRUDE 323,544 OKLAHOMA 1,547,598
GASOLINE 864,589 LOUISIANA 368,613
BUTANES - PROPANES 4,665,933
ETHANE 4,750,023
OTHER PRODUCTS 1,209,892
TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION 11,813,981 TOTAL 1,916,211
(INCLUDED IN "OTHER SOURCES"
ABOVE)
SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS) 2,855
C02 PRODUCTION (MCF) 7,472,783

SOQURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.



GAS INTARE (MCF)

TABLE 8

OTHER GAS PLANT OPERATIONS

PLANTS OFERATED:
WELLS PRODUCED:

GAS INTO GATHERING SYSTEM
PELIVERIES FROM GATH. SYSTEM

UNACCOUNTED FOR

GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING
REFINERY AND STORAGE VAPORS

OTHER SOURCES

TOTAL GAS TO PLANTS FOR PROCESSING

GAS DISPOSITION (MCF)

EXTRACTION LOSS

ACID GAS H2S5,C02,H20
PLANT, LEASE, & SYSTEM USE

GAS LIFT

REPRESS & PRESS MAINT

CYCLED

UNDERGROUND STORAGE

TO OTHER PLANTS

TO TRANSMISSICON LINES

VENTED OR FLARED
METER DIFFERENCE

TOTAL GAS DISPOSITION

PLANT LIQUID HYDROCARBON PRODUCTION

CONDENSATE - CRUDE

GASOLINE

BUTANES - PROPANES

ETHANE

OTHER PRODUCTS

TOTAL PLANT PRODUCTION

SULFUR PRODUCTION (LONG TONS)
CO2 PRODUCTION (MCF)

JANUARY 2011

869

GAS- 9,294 OIL-

GAS WELL GAS
54,137,884
4,011,832
-100,198
50,025,854

UNPROCESSED
GAS WELL GAS

134,080
38,000

0

o

0
1,893,590
1,585,625
1,618

3,652,913

BARRELS
335,323
0
0
¢
20,786

356,109

0
345,830

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-3.

3,110 TOTAL-

CASINGHEAD
7,844,827
1,617,791

~-201, 8956
6,025,080

UNPROCESSED-
CASINGHEAD

o0 000

1,617,415

376

1,617,791

12,404

TOTAL
61,982,711
5,629,623
-302,154
56,050,934
0
12,907,060

68,957,994

RESIDUE
GAS

236,499
1,111,734
1,821,682
4,556,306
92,963
o
0
15,911,158
44,068,193
332,966
826,493

68,957,994

OUT OF STATE GAS TO PLANTS

STATE
CEKLAHOMA

TOTAL

MCF
21,185

21,185

(INCLUDED IN "OTHER SOURCES"Y

ABOVE)
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TABLE 11
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE AND REPRESSURING PLANT OPERATIONS
JANUARY 2011

NUMBER OF PLANTS .......c.00.. therr s i
INTAKE: (MCF) 0
GAS WELL GAS . .vrvvvsrsornrrrsonnssossnssossss 0
CASINGHEAD GAS ,....c.o0ceaes trrsrrrserasaanne 1,421,955
RESIDUE ...cavenvesvsttosavanorsannonns e Y
PIPE LINES .(.vuivreeneonsonnsossaosavovnnnnssns ¢
TOTAL ....iveevvencnnnnns Crr e e tar s aeaas 1,421,955
DISPOSITION: (MCKF} 0
PLANT-LEASE-~FUEL SYSTEM ...... thear s e 0
GAS LIFT .....iceiecincsnaanonanens trevrranaen 0
PRESSURE MAINTENANCE & REPRESSURE ......0.0... 1,421,590
TRANSMISSION LINES ..ivivinesseatocsonnneenss 0
VENTED CR FLARED ............. tereerreeran e 365
TOTAL o uvosustastsasessnsstassassstssnnsannses 1,421,955
NUMBER OF INJECTION WELLS ........ thtea e 174

SOURCE: RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS FORM R-7.



MONTHLY REPORT OF GAS EXPORTED FROM TEXAS (T-6) TABLE 12

Jan-11
TEXAS PRODUCED  IMPORTED GAS TOTAL GAS
OPERATOR GAS EXPORTED EXPORTED
{MCF) EXPORTED (MCF) . (MCF)

1|ANR PIPELINE CO 9,526,731 9,526,731
2|COLORADO INTER GAS CO 0 0
3|GULF STATES TRANS. CORP. 4,702,598 4,702,598
4|CAMRICK GAS PROCESS 4,386 4,386
5|FLORIDA GAS TRANS 0
6|DUKE ENERGY FLD 0
7 /GULF SOUTH PIPELINE CO 32,107,904 32,107,904
8iCenterpt Ener Miss(Woodlawn) 626,926 626,926
9INAT'L GAS P/L CO OF AMER 32,569,800 43,126,398 75,696,198
10;CENTERPOQINT ENER FLD SER 42,463 9,051 51,514
11|NORTHERN NAT'L. GAS CO 12,983,556 2,189,263 15,172,819
12|OKTEX PIPELINE COMPANY 0
13|PANHANDLE EAST PIL CO 5,951,624 5,951,624
14(SOUTHERN NAT'L GAS CO 0 0
15| TENNESSEE GAS P/L CO 7,144,623 7,144,623
16| TX EASTERN TRANS CO 5,980,513 223,517 6,204,030
17|TX GAS TRANS CORP 0
18| TRANS-SABINE P/L CO 0
19|TRANSCONT GAS P/L CORP 20,937,935 20,937,935
20| TRUNKLINE GAS CO 30,996,562 30,996,562
21|W.TEXAS GAS, INC(Feltwater) 0
22|W.TEXAS GAS INC(KERRICK) 13,535 13,535
23|SOUTHERN STAR CENT'L GAS 3,928,204 3,928,204
24|REGENCY FIELD SERVICES LLC 5,185 5,185
25|DCP MIDSTREAM 187,841 187,841

26|MIDCONTINENT EXPRESS P/L LLC
TOTAL 167,710,386| 45,548,229 213,258,615

PERCENT CHANGE OF TEXAS PRODUCED GAS EXPORTED DECREASED 7.9%
FROM THE SAME MONTH LAST YR
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